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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2012

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 4.11 g/t Drillhole DDHSL-12-06.

Assessment Report 33180

N

NORTHWEST

2006

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 1.238 g/t A sample (N7-06) of quartz-calcite veining from the 

Goff zone.

Shearer, J.T. (2007-07-31): Microgold Project
N
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